
Senior Corps in Wisconsin

Information on the 2011 - 2012 program year current as of February 7, 2012

Appleton

Ashland

Beloit

Dodgeville

Green Bay

Independence

Kenosha

La Crosse

Lac Du Flambeau

Lac Du Flambeau

Madison

Madison

Manitowoc

Milwaukee

Milwaukee

Oshkosh

Racine

Rhinelander

Stevens Point

RSVP of Outagamie County

Northwest RSVP

RSVP of Rock County

Southwest Wisconsin FGP

RSVP of Brown County

Western Dairyland RSVP

Kenosha County RSVP

Coulee Region Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Glitc Tribal FGP

Glitc Tribal SCP

Wisconsin Statewide FGP

RSVP of Dane County, Inc.

RSVP Volunteer Center

Senior Companion Program

Milwaukee RSVP

ADVOCAP RSVP

Racine County RSVP

Northeastern Wisconsin RSVP

Portage County RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

         317

         290

         727

          32

         301

         520

         614

         630

          99

          96

         378

       1,900

         300

         104

         400

         450

         230

         457

         650

Volunteer Center of East Central Wisconsin, Inc.

Northwest Community Services Agency

RSVP of Rock County, Inc.

Southwestern Wisconsin Community Action Programs, Inc.

Volunteer Center, Inc.

Western Dairyland Economic Opportunity Council

Kenosha Area Family & Aging Services, Inc.

Friends of Coulee Region Retired and Senior Volunteer Program

Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council

Great Lakes Inter-Tribal Council

Wisconsin Department of Health Services

Holy Family Memorial, Inc.

Community Relations - Social Development Commission

Interfaith Older Adult Programs, Inc.

ADVOCAP, Inc.

Volunteer Center of Racine, Inc.

Catholic Charities Bureau, Inc. (WI/MN)

Aging and Disability Resource Center of Portage County

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants
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Superior

Superior

Waukesha

Wausau

FGP for NE MN and NW WI

Superior/Douglas RSVP

Waukesha County RSVP

RSVP of Marathon County

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

         147

         120

         650

         200

TOTAL NUMBER OF SENIOR CORPS PARTICIPANTS        9,612

Catholic Charities Bureau, Inc. (WI/MN)

Catholic Charities Bureau, Inc. (WI/MN)

Interfaith Senior Programs, Inc.

United Way of Marathon County

The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization.  Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Program Name

Program TypePrimary City
Number of

Participants

Notes:


